

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1036 OF 2017

Future Generali India Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Dilip Manohar Jawalkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 17205 OF 2018

National Insurance Company Ltd. Through ItsAPPELLANT

Mumbai Regional Office Iii

V/S

Shri. Dilip Manohar Jawalkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. D.R.MAHADIK for Appellant in FA/1036/2017

Ms. Harshada Rane (Through VC) for Appellant in

FAST/17205/2018

Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/b Mr.AVINASH MUKUND GOKHALE

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)